
442 REVISED ESTIMATES, 1968-69

No.
of

Vote
Service 1968-69 1967-68

Change

Increase Decrease

$ $ $ $

I—NATIONAL FILM BOARD

65 Administration, Production and Distribution 
of Films and other Visual Materials (Details, 
page 453).......................................................... 9,426,300

573,700
8,108,300

661,700
1,318,000

60 Acquisition of Equipment (Details, page 454).. 88,000

10,000,060 8,770,000 1,230,000

J—NATIONAL LIBRARY

65 General Administration including a payment 
of $140,000 to the National Library Purchase 
Account for the purpose of acquiring books, 
in conformity with section 12 of the National 
Library Act (Details, page 455)..................... 1,585,000 1,620,009 35,000

K—NATIONAL MUSEUMS OF CANADA

70 Administration, Operation and Maintenance 
including the payment of $1,050,000 to the 
National Museums Purchase Account for the 
purpose of acquiring works of art, artifacts 
and objects in conformity with section 10(1) 
of the National Museums Act, and grants as 
detailed in the Estimates (Details, page 457) 7,198,500 6,293,500* 905,000

L-PUBLIC ARCHIVES

75 General Administration and Technical Services 
(Details, page 459)........................................... 2,267,000 2,035,000 232,000

M—PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

80 Salaries and Contingencies of the Commission 
including compensation in accordance with 
the Incentive Award Plan of the Public 
Service of Canada, and the Public Service 
Bilingual and Bicultural Development Pro-

13,391,200

614,700

12,625,401

1,197,000

765,799
85 Construction or Acquisition of Buildings, 

Works, Land and Equipment, including the 
Public Service Bilingual and Bicultural 
Development Program (Details, page 464).. 582,300

14,005,900 13,822,401 183,499

N—OFFICE OF THE 
REPRESENTATION COMMISSIONER

(S) Salary of the Representation Commissioner 
(Details, page 466)........................................... 27,000

98,000

25,000

135,000

2,000
(S) Expenses of Representation Commission (De­

tails, page 466)......................... 37,000

125,000 160,000 35,000

•No amount was printed in the 1967-68 Estimates for this Corporation. The figure shown consists of: 
$ 2,571.000—shown as “National Gallery of Canada Vote 1” on page 334 of the 1967-68 

Estimates.
$ 3,722,500—shown as “Secretary of State Vote 15” (National Museum of Canada) on page 

466 of the 1967-68 Estimates.

$ 6,293,500

4


